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Accurate Environmental Labs  12036 North Pennsylvania Ave 
Oklahoma City  OK  73120 Dinah Dixon  (405) 751‐3132  dinah@accuratelabs.com  Yes  Yes 

Mohawk Valley Water Authority  1 Kennedy Plaza, Box 345  Utica  NY  13503 Connie Schreppel  (315) 792‐0317  cschreppel@mvwa.us  Yes  Yes 

ACT I Research and Analytical Laboratories  316 Kelly Dr 
Waco  TX  76710 Rick Howard  (254) 751‐9823  rhoward@act‐i.com  Yes  No 

American Water  1115 South Illinois Street  Belleville  IL  62220 Rita Scanlon  (618) 222‐3062  rita.scanlon@amwater.com  Yes  No 
Analytical Services, Inc.  130 Allen Brook Lane  Williston  VT  5495 Paul Warden  (800) 723‐4432 ext.pwarden@analyticalservices.com  Yes  Yes 
BioVir Laboratories, Inc.  685 Stone Rd., Unit 6  Benicia  CA  94510 Dr. Richard Danielson  (800) 442‐7342  red@biovir.com  Yes  Yes 
Bureau of Laboratories ‐Tampa  3602 Spectrum Blvd.  Tampa  FL  33612 Dr. Deno Kazanis  (813) 974‐8072  deno_kazanis@doh.state.fl.us  Yes  Yes 
CH Diagnostic & Consulting Service  512 5th Street  Berthoud  CO  80513 Brec Clay  (970) 532‐2078  bclay@chdiagnostic.com  Yes  Yes 
Charlotte‐Mecklenburg Utilities ‐Laboratory 
Services 

4222 Westmont Drive 
Charlotte  NC  28217 Gina Kimble  (704) 336‐2925  gkimble@ci.charlotte.nc.us  Yes‐limited  No 

City of Grand Junction  244 26 1/4 Road  Grand Junction  CO  81503 Jo Holcomb  (970) 256‐4174  joh@ci.grandjct.co.us  Yes ‐limited  No 
City of Los Angeles DWP  555 E. Walnut Street  Pasadena  CA  91101 Marlyn Stasiak  (213) 367‐8487  Marlyn.stasiak@ladwp.com  No  N/A 
City of Philadelphia  1500 East Hunting Park Ave.  Philadelphia  PA  19124‐494 Kenneth Sarkis  (215) 685‐1427  kenneth.sarkis@phila.gov  No  N/A 
City of Phoenix Water Services Lab  2474 S. 22nd Avenue  Phoenix  AZ  85009 Phil Johnson  (602) 534‐2923  philip.johnson@phoenix.gov  No  N/A 

City of San Diego Water Department 
Water Operations Division, 
5530 Kiowa Drive  La Mesa  CA  91942 Dan Silvaggio  (619) 668‐3242  Dsilvaggio@sandiego.gov  Yes  No 

City of Scottsdale Water Campus  8787 E. Hualapai Drive  Scottsdale  AZ  85255 Laura McCasland  (480) 312‐8732  lmccasland@scottsdaleaz.gov  No  N/A 
City of St. Louis Water Division  14769 Olive Blvd.  Chesterfield  MO  63017 Jim Kopp  (314) 469‐1901  jkopp@stlwater.com  No  N/A 
Energy Laboratories, Inc.  2393 Salt Creek Highway  Casper  WY  82601 Randy Ogden  (307) 235‐0515  rogden@energylab.com  Yes  Yes 

Environmental and Molecular Microbiology 
Laboratory at MSU 

Dept Wildlife and Fisheries, Rm 
3 Natural Resources 

East Lansing  MI  48824 Rebecca Ives  (517) 432‐8185  ivesrebe@msu.edu  Yes  Yes 
Environmental Associates Ltd.  24 Oak Brook Drive  Ithaca  NY  14850 Dr. Susan Boutros  (607) 272‐8902  susanboutros@eal‐labs.com  Yes  Yes 

Environmental Epidemiology Lab ‐ Tufts 
University 

Tufts University School of 
Medicine, 136 Harrison Avenue 
#4  Boston  MA  2111 Luke Ascolillo  (617) 636‐2482  luke.ascolillo@tufts.edu  Yes  Yes 

EPCOR Water Services QA Lab  9469 Rossdale Road  Edmonton  AB  T5K OA5  Pearl Poon  (780) 412‐3526  ppoon@epcor.ca  Yes  Yes 
Erie County Water Authority  1951 Hamburg Turnpike  Lackawanna  NY  14218 Raymond Dittmer  (716) 826‐6230  rdittmer@ecwa.org  Yes  Yes 
ESC Lab Sciences  12065 Lebanon Road  Mount Juliet  TN  37122 Kasey Stapler  (615) 773‐7545  KStapler@esclabsciences.com  Yes  No 
Georgia DNR, Environmental Protection 
Division 

EPD Laboratories, 5804 
Peachtree Corners, East  Norcross  GA  30092 Avionne Fortner  (678) 248‐7400  avionne.Fortner@dnr.state.ga.us  No  N/A 

Grants Pass Water Laboratory, Inc.  964 SE "M" Street  Grants Pass  OR  97526 Doree Schaafsma  (541) 476‐0733  Doree@gpwaterlab.com  Yes  No 
HydroQual Laboratories, Inc.  # 3 6125 12th Street SE  Calgary  AB  T2H 2K1  Charlie Ehman  (403) 253‐7121  Charles_Ehman@golder.com  Yes  Yes 
Irvine Ranch Water District  3512 Michelson Drive  Irvine  CA  92612 Lars Oldewage  (949) 453‐5858  oldewage@irwd.com  Yes ‐limited  Yes 
Louisville Water Company  550 South 3rd Street  Louisville  KY  40202‐1839Roger Tucker  (502) 569‐3600  rtucker@lwcky.com  No  N/A 
McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc.  825 Industrial Rd.  Madisonville  KY  42431 Dr. Todd Cowan  (270) 821‐7375 ext. tcowan@mccoylabs.com  Yes  No 
Metropolitan Water District of So. CA  700 Moreno Avenue  La Verne  CA  91750 Dr. Ricardo DeLeon  (909) 392‐5185  ricardo_deleon@mwdh2o.com  No  N/A 
Milwaukee Health Dept. ‐Microbiology 
Laboratory 

841 N. Broadway, Rm 205 
Milwaukee  WI  53202 Dr. Sanjib Bhattacharyya  (414) 286‐5702  sbhatt@milwaukee.gov  Yes  No 



Minnesota Department of Health, Public 
Health Laboratory, Environmental Laboratory 
Section 

601 Robert Street North 
St. Paul  MN  55164 Chris Brueske  (651) 201‐5454  chris.brueske@health.state.mn.us  No  No 

Montgomery Water Works & Sanitary Sewer 
Board, Enviro Services Lab 

6000 Richard E. Hanan Drive 
Montgomery  AL  36108 Ms. Ginger Taylor  (334) 206‐1708  gtaylor@mwwssb.com  Yes  Yes 

NYC DEP Pathogen Laboratory  Ben Nesin Lab, Route 28A  Shokan  NY  12481 Lisa Blancero  (845) 657‐2361  lblancero@dep.nyc.gov  No  N/A 
NYSDOH Wadsworth Center  Empire State Plaza  Albany  NY  12201‐0509Ellen Braun‐Howland  518‐473‐7925  bhowland@wadsworth.org  Yes  No 
Orange County Utility Laboratory  9124 Curry Ford Road  Orlando  FL  32825 Amy Gilliam  (407) 254‐9550  Amy.Gilliam@ocfl.net  Yes ‐limited  Yes 

Pennsylvania Depatment of Environmental 
Protection ‐Bureau of Laboratories 

2575 Interstate Drive 
Harrisburg  PA  17110 Tony Russo  (717) 346‐8670  arusso@state.pa.us  No  N/A 

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority  900 Freeport Road  Pittsburgh  PA  15238 Stanley States  (412) 782‐7553  sstates@pgh20.com  Yes ‐limited  N/A 

Puerto Rico Aqueduct and Sewer Authority 
Laboratorio Central de Caguas 
AAA, PO Box 5789  Caguas  PR  726 Cruz Minerva Ortiz  (787) 286‐5525 ext.cruz.ortiz@acueductospr.com  Yes  No 

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission  1000 El Camino Real  Millbrae  CA  94030 Jina Tin  (650) 872‐5980  jtin@sfwater.org  No  N/A 
Santa Clara Valley Water District  5750 Almaden Expressway  San Jose  CA  95118‐3686James Scott  (408) 265‐2607  jscott@valleywater.org  No  N/A 
Scientific Methods, Inc.  12441 Beckley Street  Granger  IN  46530 Dr. Fu‐chih Hsu  (574) 277‐4078  fuchih@scientificmethods.com  Yes  Yes 

Shaw Environmental and Infrastructure, Inc. 
26 W. Martin Luther King Blvd. 
USEPA ML140  Cincinnati  OH  45219 Nancy Shaw  (513) 569‐7996  shaw.nancy@epa.gov  No  N/A 

Signature Science, LLC.  8329 North MoPac Expressway 
Austin  TX  78759 Barbara Hayes  (512) 533‐2000  bhayes@signaturescience.com  Yes  Yes 

Southern Nevada Water System  1299 Burkholder Blvd.  Henderson  NV  89015 Charles Meyer  (702) 856‐3545  chuck.meyer@lvvwd.com  No  N/A 
Tampa Water Dept. ‐ QA Lab  7125 N. 30th St.  Tampa  FL  33610 John Gordy  (813) 231‐5264  john.gordy@ci.tampa.fl.us  Yes  No 
Tetra Tech ‐Clancy Environmental  20 Mapleville Depot  St. Albans  VT  5478 Randi McCuin  (802) 527‐2460  Randi.McCuin@tetratech.com  Yes  Yes 
Truckee Meadows Water Authority  1205 South 21st Street  Sparks  NV  89431 Kelli Burgess  (775) 834‐8117  kburgess@tmwa.net  No  N/A 
TTL, Inc.  3516 Greensboro Ave.  Tuscaloosa  AL  35401 Tammy Watts  (205) 345‐0816  tdwatts@ttlinc.com  Yes  No 
U.S.EPA, R10 Manchester Laboratory  7411 Beach Drive, E.  Port Orchard  WA  98366 Dr. Stephanie Harris  (360) 871‐8710  harris.stephanie@epa.gov  No  N/A 
Underwriters Laboratories Inc.  110 S. Hill Street  South Bend  IN  46617 Nathan Trowbridge  800‐332‐4345 ext. 4Nathan.R.Trowbridge@us.ul.com  Yes  Yes 

University Hygienic Laboratory  102 Oakdale Campus H101 OH 
Iowa City  IA  52242 Nancy Hall  (319) 335‐4331  nancy‐hall@uiowa.edu  Yes  Yes 

Utah Dept. of Health, Div. of Laboratory 
Services 

Unified State Laboratories: 
Public Health, 4431 South 2700 
West  Taylorsville  UT  84119 Windy Tanner  (801) 965‐2400  wwinn@utah.gov  Yes ‐limited  No 

Veolia  950 W. 16th Street  Indianapolis  IN  46202 Daniel Rabb  (317) 941‐7126  dan.rabb@veoliawaterna.com  No  N/A 

WATERS Laboratory 
Western Kentucky University, 
1906 College Heights Blvd 

Bowling Green  KY  42101 Jonathan Oglesby  (270) 745‐5287  jonathan.oglesby@wku.edu  Yes  Yes 

Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene  2601 Agriculture Dr., Room 202 
Madison  WI  53718 Sharon Kluender  (608) 224‐6262  hesk@mail.slh.wisc.edu  Yes  Yes 


